©2018 Microsemi, a wholly owned subsidiary of Microchip Technology Inc. All rights reserved. Microsemi and the Microsemi logo are registered trademarks of
Microsemi Corporation. All other trademarks and service marks are the property of their respective owners.
Microsemi, a wholly owned subsidiary of Microchip Technology Inc. (Nasdaq: MCHP), offers a comprehensive portfolio of semiconductor
and system solutions for aerospace & defense, communications, data center and industrial markets. Products include high-performance
and radiation-hardened analog mixed-signal integrated circuits, FPGAs, SoCs and ASICs; power management products; timing and
synchronization devices and precise time solutions, setting the world's standard for time; voice processing devices; RF solutions; discrete
components; enterprise storage and communication solutions, security technologies and scalable anti-tamper products; Ethernet
solutions; Power-over-Ethernet ICs and midspans; as well as custom design capabilities and services. Learn more at www.microsemi.com.

respective inputs on the terminal. The splitter also adjusts
voltage to the level required by the terminal (5 V, 12 V or 24 V).
Ordering Information
Model Functionality
PD-AS-601/5 Power conversion from 48 V to 5 V output, 2 × DC jacks: round 3.4 × 1.35 mm and 5.5 × 2.5 mm
PD-AS-951/12-24 Power conversion from 48 V to 12 V or 24 V DC output (user selectable), 4 pairs, for use with PD-9500G family
Overview
Many contemporary terminals such as WiMAX CPEs, small
WiMAX base-stations, 802.11n Access-Points, Thin-Clients,
Video-Phones, PTZ (Pan/Tilt/Zoom) and IP Cameras were
designed and deployed without the ability to accept power via
their LAN input. Such devices can only accept power through
their DC jack while their RJ45 input accepts only data. Also, such
devices might require voltage levels lower than the PoE standard
minimum voltage (44v in IEEE802.3af or 50v in 802.3at). Using a
Microsemi splitter, these terminals can immediately become PoE-
ready without any modification required on their side.
The splitter is identified as a powered device (PD) in front of the
powering Microsemi midspan and after being detected and
powered by the midspan, it physically splits the combined data
and power stream into two separate cords (LAN Data & DC
Power) which then go directly to the respective inputs on the
terminal. The splitter also adjusts voltage to the level required by
the terminal (12V, 18V or 24V).
PoE Splitters
Easy-to-use Power over Ethernet Tester
Power Matters.™
Model Functionality
PD-AS-601/5 Power conversion from 48V to 5V output, 2 x DC jacks: round 3.4x1.35mm and 5.5x2.5mm
PD-AS-701/12 Power conversion from 48V to 12V output, 2 pairs, for use with PD-9000G family
PD-AS-951/12-24 Power conversion from 48V to 12V or 24V DC output (user selectable), 4 pairs, for use with PD-9500G family
PD-AS-951/18 Power conversion from 48V to 18V DC output over 4 pairs for use with PD-9500G family
PTZ Dome Camera
Data
Power
Data & Power